Township of Shrewsbury Resolution #2023-72 COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

AUTHORIZE THE USE OF THE MUNICIPAL GYMNASIUM BY BROOKDALE COMMUNITY COLLEGE CHEER DANCE TEAM

WHEREAS, use of the municipal gymnasium has been requested by BROOKDALE CC CHEER/DANCE TEAM for practice, and

WHEREAS, BROOKDALE CC CHEER/DANCE TEAM has provided the Township of Shrewsbury with the appropriate certificate of insurance, and all fees

WHEREAS, various recreation programs, events and rentals are scheduled for the municipal gymnasium; and,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, grants permission for use, to BROOKDALE CC CHEER/DANCE TEAM from 6:00 PM to 8:00 PM on Wednesdays and Thursdays for the months of June and July dates that do not interfere with meetings and recreation TBD.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Lettice	X		X			
Puhak		X	X			
Jennings						X

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the Meeting held on June 13, 2023.

Katrina Thornton, CMR Acting Municipal Clerk Lester Jennings Mayor